

2018 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 18-001
BID OPENING DATE JANUARY 31, 2018

Vendor Name ---> Location ----->			Bid 1 Tucci and Sons, Inc. Tacoma, WA		Bid 2 Miles Resources, LLC Puyallup, WA		Bid 3 Icon Materials Pacific, WA		Bid 4 Lakeside Industries, Inc. Covington, WA		Engineer Estimate	
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
SCHEDULE A - S 312TH ST												
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$117,500.00	\$117,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$81,452.20	\$81,452.20
2 Flaggers and Spotters	1100	HR	\$52.00	\$57,200.00	\$52.00	\$57,200.00	\$52.00	\$57,200.00	\$52.00	\$57,200.00	\$52.00	\$57,200.00
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	100	HR	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00
4 Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	288	HR	\$75.00	\$21,600.00	\$75.00	\$21,600.00	\$75.00	\$21,600.00	\$75.00	\$21,600.00	\$75.00	\$21,600.00
5 Portable Changeable Message Sign	32	DAY	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$88.00	\$2,816.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00
6 Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7 Asphalt/Cement Concrete Sawcutting	10568	LF	\$0.01	\$105.68	\$0.01	\$105.68	\$0.01	\$105.68	\$0.01	\$105.68	\$0.01	\$105.68
8 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	350	CY	\$124.00	\$43,400.00	\$130.00	\$45,500.00	\$113.00	\$39,550.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00	\$96.00	\$33,600.00
9 Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	1200	SY	\$0.50	\$600.00	\$0.72	\$864.00	\$0.65	\$780.00	\$0.10	\$120.00	\$0.10	\$120.00
10 CSTC for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	200	TN	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.50	\$3,100.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
11 Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul	55	TN	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$52.00	\$2,860.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00
12 Planing Bituminous Pavement	8472	SY	\$4.40	\$37,276.80	\$4.25	\$36,006.00	\$4.00	\$33,888.00	\$6.00	\$50,832.00	\$3.97	\$33,633.84
13 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	3096	TN	\$72.00	\$222,912.00	\$78.00	\$241,488.00	\$77.00	\$238,392.00	\$100.00	\$309,600.00	\$74.00	\$229,104.00
14 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair & Roadway	700	TN	\$120.00	\$84,000.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$125.00	\$87,500.00	\$150.00	\$105,000.00	\$116.00	\$81,200.00
15 Adjust Manhole	9	EA	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
16 Adjust Catch Basin	10	EA	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
17 Install Conversion Riser for Type I Catch Basin	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
18 Repair or Rebuild Manhole	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
19 Adjust Existing Utility to Grade	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
20 Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	20	SY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
21 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	26	LF	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$93.50	\$2,431.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$86.00	\$2,236.00
22 Precast Sloped Mountable Curb	5	LF	\$22.00	\$110.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$24.00	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
23 Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb	115	LF	\$22.00	\$2,530.00	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$24.00	\$2,760.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$40.00	\$4,600.00
24 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	6.4	HUND	\$450.00	\$2,880.00	\$450.00	\$2,880.00	\$485.00	\$3,104.00	\$475.00	\$3,040.00	\$500.00	\$3,200.00
25 Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	8	EA	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$16.00	\$128.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
26 Adjust Monument Case & Cover	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
27 Cement Conc. Sidewalk	80	SY	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$205.00	\$16,400.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$96.00	\$7,680.00
28 Cement Conc. Approach	32	SY	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$114.00	\$3,648.00	\$155.00	\$4,960.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$116.00	\$3,712.00
29 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Parallel	5	EA	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,595.00	\$22,975.00
30 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 2 Parallel	2	EA	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,995.00	\$9,990.00
31 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Perpendicular	9	EA	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$38,250.00	\$4,600.00	\$41,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,595.00	\$41,355.00
32 MMA-Style Truncated Dome Detectable Warning Surface	10	SF	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
33 Pedestrian Push Button	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,375.00	\$10,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
34 Detector Loop	43	EA	\$760.00	\$32,680.00	\$800.00	\$34,400.00	\$815.00	\$35,045.00	\$850.00	\$36,550.00	\$600.00	\$25,800.00
35 R3-9A and R3-9B L Sign and Post	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
36 Painted Traffic Arrow	3	EA	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
37 Painted Bike Symbol	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
38 Plastic Shared Lane Marking	28	EA	\$350.00	\$9,800.00	\$350.00	\$9,800.00	\$375.00	\$10,500.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00
39 Profiled Plastic Line	14220	LF	\$1.90	\$27,018.00	\$2.00	\$28,440.00	\$2.00	\$28,440.00	\$2.00	\$28,440.00	\$1.62	\$23,036.40
40 Plastic Edge Line	2914	LF	\$1.30	\$3,788.20	\$1.30	\$3,788.20	\$1.50	\$4,371.00	\$1.50	\$4,371.00	\$1.35	\$3,933.90
41 Profiled Plastic Wide Line	1071	LF	\$3.50	\$3,748.50	\$3.50	\$3,748.50	\$3.75	\$4,016.25	\$4.00	\$4,284.00	\$6.00	\$6,426.00
42 Profiled Plastic Dotted Wide Line	300	LF	\$5.50	\$1,650.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
43 Plastic Crosswalk Line	1290	LF	\$4.20	\$5,418.00	\$4.25	\$5,482.50	\$4.50	\$5,805.00	\$5.00	\$6,450.00	\$6.00	\$7,740.00
44 Plastic Stop Line	177	LF	\$6.80	\$1,203.60	\$7.00	\$1,239.00	\$7.50	\$1,327.50	\$7.00	\$1,239.00	\$6.50	\$1,150.50
45 Plastic Traffic Arrow	26	EA	\$134.00	\$3,484.00	\$135.00	\$3,510.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$105.00	\$2,730.00
Subtotal Schedule A				\$781,654.78		\$830,461.88		\$824,617.43		\$1,164,541.68		\$770,690.52
SCHEDULE B - 23RD AVE S & SW 330TH ST												
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$48,927.99	\$48,927.99
2 Flaggers and Spotters	670	HR	\$52.00	\$34,840.00	\$52.00	\$34,840.00	\$52.00	\$34,840.00	\$52.00	\$34,840.00	\$52.00	\$34,840.00
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	50	HR	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00
4 Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	144	HR	\$75.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.00	\$10,800.00
5 Portable Changeable Message Sign	52	DAY	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$88.00	\$4,576.00	\$55.00	\$2,860.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00
6 Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7 Asphalt/Cement Conc. Sawcutting	5000	LF	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$0.10	\$500.00
8 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	215	CY	\$124.00	\$26,660.00	\$130.00	\$27,950.00	\$113.00	\$24,295.00	\$200.00	\$43,000.00	\$96.00	\$20,640.00
9 Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	1000	SY	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.72	\$720.00	\$0.65	\$650.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$100.00
10 CSTC for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	200	TN	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.50	\$3,100.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00

2018 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 18-001
BID OPENING DATE JANUARY 31, 2018

Vendor Name ---> Location ----->			Bid 1 Tucci and Sons, Inc. Tacoma, WA		Bid 2 Miles Resources, LLC Puyallup, WA		Bid 3 Icon Materials Pacific, WA		Bid 4 Lakeside Industries, Inc. Covington, WA		Engineer Estimate		
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
11	Planing Bituminous Pavement	7198	SY	\$4.40	\$31,671.20	\$4.25	\$30,591.50	\$5.00	\$35,990.00	\$6.00	\$43,188.00	\$3.97	\$28,576.06
12	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	1730	TN	\$73.00	\$126,290.00	\$78.00	\$134,940.00	\$77.00	\$133,210.00	\$100.00	\$173,000.00	\$74.00	\$128,020.00
13	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair & Roadway	440	TN	\$117.00	\$51,480.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$125.00	\$55,000.00	\$150.00	\$66,000.00	\$116.00	\$51,040.00
14	Adjust Manhole	4	EA	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
15	Adjust Catch Basin	3	EA	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
16	Install Conversion Riser for Type I Catch Basin	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
17	Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	3	SY	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
18	Adjust Monument Case & Cover	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
19	Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	13	LF	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$93.50	\$1,215.50	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$86.00	\$1,118.00
20	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	3.4	HUND	\$333.00	\$1,132.20	\$350.00	\$1,190.00	\$485.00	\$1,649.00	\$475.00	\$1,615.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00
21	Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	3	EA	\$8.00	\$24.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$16.00	\$48.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
22	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	18	SY	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$205.00	\$3,690.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$96.00	\$1,728.00
23	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Parallel	1	EA	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,595.00	\$4,595.00
24	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Perpendicular	5	EA	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,595.00	\$22,975.00
25	MMA-Style Truncated Dome Detectable Warning Surface	202	SF	\$100.00	\$20,200.00	\$75.00	\$15,150.00	\$75.00	\$15,150.00	\$100.00	\$20,200.00	\$105.00	\$21,210.00
26	Detector Loop	60	EA	\$760.00	\$45,600.00	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$815.00	\$48,900.00	\$850.00	\$51,000.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00
27	Painted Bike Lane Arrow	12	EA	\$66.00	\$792.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
28	Painted Bike Symbol	12	EA	\$66.00	\$792.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
29	Profiled Plastic Line	5949	LF	\$1.90	\$11,303.10	\$2.00	\$11,898.00	\$2.00	\$11,898.00	\$2.00	\$11,898.00	\$1.62	\$9,637.38
30	Plastic Edge Line	2968	LF	\$1.30	\$3,858.40	\$1.30	\$3,858.40	\$1.50	\$4,452.00	\$1.50	\$4,452.00	\$1.35	\$4,006.80
31	Profiled Plastic Wide Line	884	LF	\$2.25	\$1,989.00	\$2.30	\$2,033.20	\$3.75	\$3,315.00	\$4.00	\$3,536.00	\$6.00	\$5,304.00
32	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1180	LF	\$5.00	\$5,900.00	\$5.00	\$5,900.00	\$4.50	\$5,310.00	\$5.00	\$5,900.00	\$6.00	\$7,080.00
33	Plastic Stop Line	212	LF	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$7.50	\$1,590.00	\$7.00	\$1,484.00	\$6.50	\$1,378.00
34	Plastic Traffic Arrow	23	EA	\$134.00	\$3,082.00	\$135.00	\$3,105.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$105.00	\$2,415.00
Subtotal Schedule B				\$476,483.90		\$480,302.60		\$488,312.00		\$693,523.00		\$464,116.23	
SCHEDULE C - WEYERHAEUSER WAY S PAVEMENT REPAIR													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,450.65	\$12,450.65
2	Flaggers and Spotters	360	HR	\$52.00	\$18,720.00	\$52.00	\$18,720.00	\$52.00	\$18,720.00	\$52.00	\$18,720.00	\$52.00	\$18,720.00
3	Other Traffic Control Labor	20	HR	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00
4	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	64	HR	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00
5	Portable Changeable Message Sign	12	DAY	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$88.00	\$1,056.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
6	Asphalt/Cement Concrete Sawcutting	5654	LF	\$0.01	\$56.54	\$0.01	\$56.54	\$0.01	\$56.54	\$0.01	\$56.54	\$0.10	\$565.40
7	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	235	CY	\$124.00	\$29,140.00	\$113.00	\$26,555.00	\$113.00	\$26,555.00	\$200.00	\$47,000.00	\$96.00	\$22,560.00
8	Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	1000	SY	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.72	\$720.00	\$0.65	\$650.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
9	CSTC for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	150	TN	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.50	\$2,325.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
10	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair & Roadway	405	TN	\$124.00	\$50,220.00	\$104.50	\$42,322.50	\$125.00	\$50,625.00	\$150.00	\$60,750.00	\$116.00	\$46,980.00
11	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	1	HUND	\$333.00	\$333.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	Profiled Plastic Line	1000	LF	\$1.90	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.75	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.62	\$1,620.00
13	Plastic Edge Line	1300	LF	\$1.20	\$1,560.00	\$1.30	\$1,690.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$1.35	\$1,755.00
14	Plastic Crosswalk Line	100	SF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
15	Plastic Stop Line	60	LF	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$7.50	\$450.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$6.50	\$390.00
16	Plastic Traffic Arrow	3	EA	\$134.00	\$402.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$105.00	\$315.00
Subtotal Schedule C				\$125,931.54		\$117,840.04		\$126,341.54		\$181,561.54		\$116,206.05	
SCHEDULE D - S 328TH ST PAVEMENT REPAIR													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,782.90	\$2,782.90
2	Traffic Control Labor	120	HR	\$52.00	\$6,240.00	\$52.00	\$6,240.00	\$52.00	\$6,240.00	\$52.00	\$6,240.00	\$52.00	\$6,240.00
3	Other Traffic Control Labor	6	HR	\$52.00	\$312.00	\$52.00	\$312.00	\$52.00	\$312.00	\$52.00	\$312.00	\$52.00	\$312.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Sign	6	DAY	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$88.00	\$528.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
5	Asphalt/Cement Concrete Sawcutting	1338	LF	\$0.01	\$13.38	\$0.01	\$13.38	\$0.01	\$13.38	\$0.01	\$13.38	\$0.10	\$133.80
6	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	45	CY	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$113.00	\$5,085.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$96.00	\$4,320.00
7	Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	50	SY	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$0.72	\$36.00	\$0.65	\$32.50	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
8	CSTC for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	30	TN	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$15.50	\$465.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
9	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair & Roadway	90	TN	\$155.00	\$13,950.00	\$128.50	\$11,565.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$116.00	\$10,440.00
10	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	0.25	HUND	\$333.00	\$83.25	\$350.00	\$87.50	\$485.00	\$121.25	\$475.00	\$118.75	\$500.00	\$125.00
11	Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	2	EA	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$32.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
12	Paint Line	1050	LF	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.50	\$525.00

2018 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 18-001
BID OPENING DATE JANUARY 31, 20108

Vendor Name ---> Location ----->		Bid 1 Tucci and Sons, Inc. Tacoma, WA		Bid 2 Miles Resources, LLC Puyallup, WA		Bid 3 Icon Materials Pacific, WA		Bid 4 Lakeside Industries, Inc. Covington, WA		Engineer Estimate		
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Subtotal Schedule D				\$35,849.63		\$37,466.88		\$34,056.13		\$47,509.13		\$25,973.70
TOTAL				\$1,419,919.85		\$1,466,071.40		\$1,473,327.10		\$2,087,135.35		\$1,376,986.49
Addendum are acknowledged			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Bid Signature Page			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Bid Bond			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Combined Affidavit			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Contractors Compliance Statement			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	